1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
S2361, REV D
Hydraulic
Bottle Jack
New Improved
Welded Construction
with leakage points

construction
Pressure
release valve
Convenient carrying
handle
Compact 2 pc
lifting lever rod
Base Plate
Load limiting
device
ORDERING INFORMATION
CAT NR. CAPACITY MIN. HEIGHT (A) LIFT HEIGHT (B) ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT (C) MAX. HEIGHT (D)
JACK/BT/2W 2 ton (1815 kg) 178mm (7") 112mm (4-13/32") 48mm (1-57/64") 338mm (13-11/32")
JACK/BT/4W 4 ton (3629 kg) 190mm (7-7/16") 118mm (4-11/16") 60mm (2-5/16") 368mm (14-13/16")
JACK/BT/6W 6 ton (3629 kg) 207mm (8-5/32") 125mm (4-59/64") 70mm (2-49/64") 402mm (15-53/64")
JACK/BT/12W 12 ton (10866 kg) 230mm (9-1/16") 155mm (6-1/16") 80mm (3-3/16") 465mm  (18-5/16")
JACK/BT/15W 15 ton (13608 kg) 230mm (9-1/16") 155mm (6-1/16") 80mm (3-3/16") 465mm  (18-5/16")
JACK/BT/20W 20 ton (18144 kg) 240mm (9-7/16") 150mm (5-15/16") 60mm (2-7/16") 450mm (17-11/16")
JACK/BT/32W 32 ton (29030 kg) 260mm (10-5/16") 160mm (6-5/16") —    420mm (16-9/16")
JACK/BT/50W 50 ton (45359 kg) 280mm (11") 170mm (6-11/16") —      450mm (17-11/16")
4 Ton 12 Ton 15 Ton 20 Ton 32 Ton 50 Ton
2
BEFORE USE
(Refer exploded view on page 4 & 5)